

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 750 OF 2015

**Mahesh B. Chaudhry** )...Plaintiff  
V/s.  
**Radha Sadan Co-Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. And Ors.** )...Defendants

None for the Plaintiff.  
None for the Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 04<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2025

**PC.** :

1. None for the Plaintiff. None for the Defendants.
2. List on **24<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.**
3. It is made clear that if none appears for the Plaintiff on the next date, this Court will consider dismissing the Suit.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**