

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

SUITS NO. 750 OF 2015

Mahesh B. Chaudhry ..Plaintiff  
Versus  
Radha Sadan Co-op Hsg Soc Ltd. And 2 Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Rajat Wadhava (through V. C.) a/w Honey Jain, Rahul Yadav i/b R.  
Bhargavan & Associates for Plaintiff.  
Vishnudutt Mishra for Defendant No.1.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Learned counsel have today by consent requested the matter be adjourned since they submit that this Court had vide an order dated 5<sup>th</sup> February 2019 already allowed the Suit in terms of prayer clause (a) in an application filed under the provisions of Order 12 Rule 6. He submits that an appeal is today pending from this order, and thus requests, the Suit be taken up after the hearing of the appeal.

2. Hence, stand over to 4<sup>th</sup> December 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)