

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

SUITS NO. 750 OF 2015

Mahesh B. Chaudhry

...Plaintiff

Versus

Radha Sadan Co-op Hsg Soc Ltd. And Ors.

...Defendants

Ms. Hetvi Savla i/b R. Bhargavan & Associates for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> December, 2025

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff points out that, pursuant to the previous order passed by this Court on 6<sup>th</sup> November, 2025, the suit was to be heard after Appeal No. 98/2019. She submits that the said Appeal is listed on 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2026 and thus request the matter be taken thereafter.

2. Hence, stand over to 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)