

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUITS NO. 750 OF 2015

Mahesh B. Chaudhry

...Plaintiff

Versus

Radha Sadan Co-op Hsg Soc Ltd. And 2 Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Rahul Yadav i/b R. Bhargavan & Associates for Plaintiff.

Mr. Vishnudutt Mestri i/b Mr. Sanjeet Shukla for Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 19th JANUARY 2026

P.C.

1 Learned Counsel for the parties by consent sought time on the same ground as noted by this Court in the order dated 6th November 2025. I am informed that the Appeal in question is now listed in second week of February 2026.

2 Hence, stand over to 4th March 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]