

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
SUIT NO. 750 OF 2015

Mahesh B. Chaudhry ..Plaintiff  
Versus  
Radha Sadan Co-op Hsg Soc Ltd. And 2 Ors. ...Defendants

-----  
Franey Nagda i/b Mrs. R. Bhargavan for Plaintiff.  
Mr. Vishnudutt Mishra for Defendants.  
-----

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026

P.C.

1 Learned Counsel, by consent had sought time in view of the fact that an Appeal No.98 of 2019 is pending, which would have an impact on the present proceeding.

2 Thus, at their joint request, stand over to 1<sup>st</sup> April 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]