

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 750 OF 2015

Mahesh B. Chaudhry

...Plaintiff

Versus

Radha Sadan Co-op Hsg Soc Ltd. And Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Rahul Yadav i/b Bhargavan & Associates for the Plaintiff.

Mr. V. Mishra for the Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 1<sup>st</sup> APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel point out that, this Court had on 6<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 adjourned the Suit in view of the fact that the Appeal was pending. It is pointed out that the Appeal is still pending and listed before the Division Bench of this Court. Therefore, requests the matter be stood over thereafter.

2. Stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]